Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in E-mail: kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in



Telephone : 0471-2546400

ഭരണഭാഷ - മാതൃഭാഷ

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ER IV(3) 862/22/EW

Thiruvananthapuram, 16 .08.2022.

ADDENDUM/ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:- Assistant Compiler in Kerala Livestock Development Board Ltd:- Statewide (Cat No. 149/2019)- Addendum/Erratum Notification- issuing of reg.

Ref:- RL No. 491/22/ER IV dated 05.08.2022.

It is hereby notified that Note 5 is modified as below and Note 5A is additionally included in between Note 5 and Note 6 in the notification containing RL No. 491/22/ER IV dated 05.08.2022 for selection to the post of Assistant Compiler in Kerala Livestock Development Board Ltd:- Statewide (Cat No. 149/2019) .

NOTE (5):- Any candidate can relinquish his/her right for appointment in writing duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of State/Central Government with Signature,Name,Designation and Office Seal along with a notarized affidavit and a self attested copy of an ID proof bearing photograph as enlisted in the General Conditions. The request for relinquishment, along with the original of notarized affidavit and self attested copy of the ID proof, received within 15 days from the date of publication of Ranked List in the Official Website of the Commission will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the Commission upto the finalisation of Ranked List. After the publication of the Ranked List, the request for relinquishment will be considered only if such request is received on or before the date of receipt of vacancy, based on which he/she is to be advised.

NOTE(5 A):-The candidates who wish to relinquish their claim for advice from the Ranked list shall submit an application in the format prescribed by the Commission. The format is available in the official website of the Commission. The request for relinquishment in respect of those who do not submit the relinquishment application in the format prescribed by the Commission will not be honoured under any circumstances.

The Ranked List No. 491/22/ER IV dated 05.08.2022. stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION.

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission, Pattom, Tvpm-4.

Approved for issue,

Section Officer.